

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The company Limoncello di Capri S.r.l., with registered office in Via Roma, 89 – 80073 Capri (NA), Italy, determines and publishes the contents of this website and the websites it registers (hereinafter the "Website") in order to promote knowledge of Limoncello di Capri products.

Before browsing and using the Website, please read the terms and conditions of use below carefully, as using the Website implies full acceptance of them.

If you accept, you will therefore be bound by them.

If, however, you do not share the content of these conditions or do not intend to be bound by them, you will have to leave the Website. You are also requested to leave the Website if you are under the minimum age required by law to consume alcoholic beverages in the country you are in, or if you are in a country where using or even only the viewing the Website's contents is not permitted by law. Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. can freely modify the terms and conditions of access to the Website when it deems it appropriate, without the need for any notice, and it is therefore the responsibility of those accessing the Website to consult the terms and conditions at each new access.

Intellectual property

The contents of the Website, including, for example, texts, images, audio and video, are owned by Limoncello di Capri S.r.l., or are legitimately available to it.

The trademarks present, both nominative or figurative, are the exclusive property of Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. or the companies controlled by it, or refer to products Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. distributes on behalf of other companies as governed by commercial agreements. All trademarks are registered with the competent Italian or international authorities and are protected by applicable intellectual property laws. In the absence of written authorisation from the holders of rights on these trademarks, any use or reproduction of them is prohibited.

You can print any content on this Website directly or through third parties only if the use of the downloaded material is exclusively personal and non-commercial and it is not altered in any way.

Limitations of liability

The use of the Website and browsing on it fall under the sole responsibility of the user who accesses it.

Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. undertakes to ensure that access to the Website is always possible for those who can legitimately browse it and that the information on it is up to date.

However, the Website and its contents are provided and accepted in the state they are found and are presented without any guarantee, implicit or explicit, regarding the Website functionality or the lack of viruses, the accuracy of the services offered, or the correctness and completeness of the information published therein. Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. will not, therefore, be responsible for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions relating to the material contained on the Website, nor will it be responsible for any damages of any kind which derive from accessing or browsing the Website or even from the impossibility of using it, or from reliance on the material contained on the Website.

Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. reserves the right to interrupt access to the Website or to deactivate a part of it, precluding the possibility of consulting a topic or section of the website at any time and without notice.

Unsolicited communications with the Website

Sending information or other materials, by email or any other means, implies recognition of Limoncello di Capri S.r.l.'s free and irrevocable authorisation to use, reproduce, modify, publish, distribute or show what has been received, including in a non-exclusive way, either alone or as part of other work, in any form and by any means or technology.

Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. does not select or control any of the content transmitted to the Website by third parties and is not responsible for selecting or controlling these materials, and therefore assumes no responsibility or obligation regarding them.

Links to other websites

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. These links do not imply that Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. endorses the content of these websites in any way, and it is in no way responsible for their content.

You access and view these websites under your direct and exclusive responsibility. Limoncello di Capri is not responsible for the terms and conditions established by other companies. Users wishing to insert a link to this website on their "homepage" must expressly request authorisation from Limoncello di Capri S.r.l. via the following email address: info@limoncello.com.

Applicable legal jurisdiction

These Terms of Use are governed by the rules of Italian law and must be interpreted in accordance with Italian laws. Any dispute arising from these Terms of Use, including but not limited to disputes concerning their existence and validity, must be judged by the competent courts of Naples.